

Supporting educator grants and student scholarships including a special scholarship program for foster students.

This year, the foundation is delighted to announce a Day of Golf benefiting the Cal Coast Cares Foundation on Monday, October 19th, 2020 to give back to local students and educators. This exciting experience will include a day on the links at the majestic Maderas Golf Club in Poway followed by a boxed lunch and a virtual silent auction.

The Cal Coast Cares Foundation was created in 2015 to continue the California Coast Credit Union legacy of supporting the local education community, including teachers, students, and staff. The foundation, a non-profit 501(c)(3), provides scholarships for students and grants to teachers in San Diego and Riverside Counties. None of this would be possible without our generous donors who support our mission to help improve lives in our community.

Help support our foundation and promote your business at the Day of Golf by becoming a partner and joining us for a round of golf. One hundred percent of the proceeds will support the foundation and help transform lives by funding educational opportunities in our community.

Please take a moment to fill in the attached form and return it to:

ATTN: Mike Hollister <u>mhollister@calcoastcu.org</u> Cal Coast Cares Foundation EIN: 47-5249703

Also, please email your hi-res company logo to <u>cccfoundation@calcoastcu.org</u> so that we can promote your company. If you have any additional questions, please contact me at (858) 636-3030. Thank you for your support and we look forward to seeing you at Maderas.

Sincerely,

Mike Hollister

**COVID-19 Update:** The safety and well-being of all those participating in the Day of Golf are of the utmost importance to the Cal Coast Cares Foundation and Maderas Golf Club. State and local safety guidelines will be fully enforced throughout the day and the proper precautions implemented to ensure all are protected during the round. Thank you for your support of the Cal Coast Cares Foundation during these challenging times.



Maderas Golf Club Monday, October 19<sup>th</sup>, 2020 9am Shotgun start Box lunch and virtual silent auction to follow No experience necessary to play

# PARTNER AND PLAYER OPPORTUNITIES

## **PRESENTING PARTNER \$10,000**

#### (1 available)

- Exclusive industry partner
- Recognition as the Presenting Partner
- Appearance on televised KGTV segment as Presenting Partner promoting the foundation and its purpose of raising funds for education
- Recognition within recorded televised segment posted on official KGTV social media channels as Presenting Partner
- Round of golf, cart, and lunch for two foursomes
- Acknowledgment as Presenting Partner through various Cal Coast communication channels (200,000 members) via website, digital communications, and four social media posts
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage
- Recognition as Presenting Partner on the Day of Golf web page with company logo and link to company website
- Logo recognition on-site
- Logo printed on certificates presented to golfers of the top three teams

## **FOUNDATION PARTNER \$5,000**

- Round of golf, cart, and lunch for one foursome
- Acknowledgment as Foundation Partner through various Cal Coast communication channels (200,000 members) via website, digital communications, and four social media posts
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage
- Recognition as Foundation Partner on the Day of Golf web page with company logo and link to company website
- Logo recognition on-site

### LUNCH PARTNER \$2,500

Host lunch for our hungry golfers after their morning on the course. (2 available)

- Round of golf, cart, and lunch for one twosome
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage
- Recognition as partner on the Day of Golf web page with company logo and link to company website
- Logo inclusion at the lunch pick up

## **BREAKFAST PARTNER \$2,500**

## Host breakfast for our hungry golfers prior to their morning on the links. (1 available)

- Round of golf, cart, and lunch for one twosome
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage
- Recognition as partner on the Day of Golf web page with company logo and link to company website
- Logo inclusion at the breakfast pick up

### CART PARTNER \$2,500 (1 available)

- Round of golf, cart, and lunch for one twosome
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage
- Recognition as partner on the Day of Golf web page with company logo and link to company website
- Logo inclusion on the digital cart screens

### **SUPER TICKET PARTNER \$1,500**

#### (1 available)

- Each Super Ticket provides 2 drink tickets, a mulligan, and inclusion in all Day of Golf contests
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage
- Recognition as partner on the Day of Golf webpage

## FOURSOME WITH HOLE PARTNER \$1,500

- Round of golf for one foursome
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage

## **CLOSEST TO THE PIN CONTEST \$1,000**

#### (1 available)

- Support the closest to the pin contest for our golfers
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage
- Recognition as partner on the Day of Golf webpage

## HOLE IN ONE CONTEST \$1,000

- Provide the hole-in-one contest prize for our golfers
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage

## LONGEST DRIVE CONTEST \$1,000

#### (2 available)

- Support the longest drive contest for our golfers
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage

### **PUTTING CONTEST \$1,000**

- Support the putting contest prize for our golfers
- Individual tee partner with digital cart signage

### HOLE PARTNER \$1,000

• Individual tee partner with digital cart signage

### **LEADERBOARD PARTNER \$750**

- Assist in providing recognition for the top golfers
- Logo recognition on digital award certificate

**Golfer Registration** 

FOURSOME \$875 TWOSOME \$450

**California Coast Credit Union Members** 

FOURSOME \$750 TWOSOME \$375





## Sign Up/Partner Form

	YES! We would like to support your Day of Golf of Level:	· · ·
	YES! We would like tickets to participate on October 19th, 2020.	
	Amount of Foursome/Twosome Tickets:	
	We are unable to participate, but are willing to r Coast Cares Foundation in the amount of	
ORGANIZATION:		
Organization Contact:		
Printed Name:		
Signature:		
Title:		
Email:		
Mailir	ing Address:	
Work	k Number: Ce	ll Number (optional):
Credit	it Card Number:	
Billing	g Address:	
Name	e on Credit Card:	
Expira	ration Date: CV	V Code:

Please make checks payable to the *Cal Coast Cares Foundation*, PO Box 421321, San Diego, CA 92124 or to pay online, visit our website at https://www.calcoastcu.org/golf-tournament.htm